

Orchard Drive and Locust Avenue Safe Sidewalks
 Project Number: 2022-05
 Bid Tabulation
 Bids were due on March 13, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Contractors	Base Bid
Pronghorn Construction, Inc	\$220,381.00
Smith Brothers Construction	\$223,746.74
R. Cherrington Enterprise LLC	\$234,849.00
Quicksilver Concrete, Inc	\$255,940.00
B. Hansen Construction Inc	\$293,400.00
Acme Construction, Inc	\$367,195.00
FCI Companies	\$451,737.41
Average	\$292,464.16

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE - BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		Pronghorn Construction, Inc		Smith Brothers Construction		R. Cherrington Enterprise LLC		Quicksilver Concrete, Inc		B. Hansen Construction Inc		Acme Construction, Inc		FCI Companies	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	COST	Unit Price	COST	Unit Price	COST	Unit Price	COST	Unit Price	COST	Unit Price	COST	Unit Price	COST	Unit Price	COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$20,263.00	\$20,263.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$7,095.50	\$7,095.50	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,350.00	\$22,350.00
3	SURVEY	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
4	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PLAN QUANTITY)	SQ. YD.	468	\$12.00	\$5,616.00	\$26.00	\$12,168.00	\$24.00	\$11,232.00	\$14.75	\$6,903.00	\$21.00	\$9,828.00	\$28.50	\$13,338.00	\$15.00	\$7,020.00	\$7.00	\$3,276.00
5	REMOVE ASPHALT CURB	FOOT	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$9.75	\$2,925.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
6	REMOVE MOW CURB	FOOT	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$8.80	\$704.00	\$5.75	\$460.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
7	REMOVE PIPE	FOOT	24	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$24.00	\$576.00	\$119.00	\$2,856.00	\$37.75	\$906.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$141.67	\$3,400.08
8	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,136.00	\$4,272.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$11,592.00	\$11,592.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
10	RELOCATE MAIL BOX	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
11	RELOCATE SIGN	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
12	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	FOOT	60	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$39.00	\$2,340.00	\$25.20	\$1,512.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$26.00	\$1,560.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
13	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	SQ. FT.	305	\$15.00	\$4,575.00	\$3.00	\$915.00	\$6.81	\$2,077.05	\$4.00	\$1,220.00	\$3.00	\$915.00	\$6.00	\$1,830.00	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$9.00	\$2,745.00
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY)	CU. YD.	250	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$48.00	\$12,000.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$57.30	\$14,325.00
15	GRANULAR BORROW (PLAN QUANTITY)	CU. YD.	131	\$60.00	\$7,860.00	\$83.00	\$10,873.00	\$124.00	\$16,244.00	\$83.00	\$10,873.00	\$90.00	\$11,790.00	\$68.00	\$8,908.00	\$120.00	\$15,720.00	\$50.00	\$6,550.00
16	UNTREATED BASE COURSE (PLAN QUANTITY)	CU. YD.	98	\$65.00	\$6,370.00	\$83.00	\$8,134.00	\$92.50	\$9,065.00	\$86.00	\$8,428.00	\$95.00	\$9,310.00	\$78.00	\$7,644.00	\$130.00	\$12,740.00	\$164.00	\$16,072.00
17	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PLAN QUANTITY)	SQ. YD.	439	\$55.00	\$24,145.00	\$53.00	\$23,267.00	\$33.81	\$14,842.59	\$28.00	\$12,292.00	\$48.00	\$21,072.00	\$55.00	\$24,145.00	\$45.00	\$19,755.00	\$286.32	\$125,694.48
18	24 INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	596	\$35.00	\$20,860.00	\$36.00	\$21,456.00	\$45.00	\$26,820.00	\$46.00	\$27,416.00	\$50.00	\$29,800.00	\$32.00	\$19,072.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$85.00	\$50,660.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ. FT.	2,300	\$15.00	\$34,500.00	\$7.00	\$16,100.00	\$8.50	\$19,550.00	\$9.00	\$20,700.00	\$10.00	\$23,000.00	\$12.50	\$28,750.00	\$9.00	\$20,700.00	\$18.00	\$41,400.00
20	CORNER PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP	EACH	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,067.20	\$6,134.40	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
21	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY FLARED, 6 INCH THICK	SQ. FT.	1,350	\$18.00	\$24,300.00	\$10.00	\$13,500.00	\$9.50	\$12,825.00	\$12.50	\$16,875.00	\$12.50	\$16,875.00	\$13.25	\$17,887.50	\$14.00	\$18,900.00	\$24.00	\$32,400.00
22	LANDSCAPE COBBLE	SQ. YD.	66	\$32.00	\$2,112.00	\$62.00	\$4,092.00	\$18.90	\$1,247.40	\$34.00	\$2,244.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$21.50	\$1,419.00
23	CONCRETE MOW CURB	FOOT	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$34.50	\$3,450.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
24	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	FOOT	650																
25	PAVEMENT MESSAGE PAINT	EACH	10																
26	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	SQ. YD.	180	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$42.00	\$7,560.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$23.00	\$4,140.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$56.00	\$10,080.00	\$36.00	\$6,480.00	\$16.67	\$3,000.00
27	RECONSTRUCT VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$936.00	\$2,808.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$865.00	\$2,595.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
28	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,285.00	\$6,285.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
29	FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,205.00	\$9,205.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$12,650.25	\$12,650.25
30	INLET BOX	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,491.84	\$4,491.84	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,865.00	\$9,865.00
31	COMBINATION INLET BOX	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,602.88	\$6,602.88	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
32	15 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	FOOT	24	\$315.00	\$7,560.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$111.75	\$2,682.00	\$128.00	\$3,072.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00	\$170.00	\$4,080.00	\$235.00	\$5,640.00	\$155.00	\$3,720.00
33	30 INCH MOUNTABLE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$55.50	\$2,775.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
34	SIGN TYPE OM-3R	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
35	SALVAGE, STOCKPILE, AND SPREAD EXISTING GRAVEL	SQ. YD.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
36	RELOCATE CULINARY WATER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$1,194.00	\$1,194.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37	RELOCATE PRESSURIZED IRRIGATION SERVICE	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,286.58	\$1,286.58	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
38	REMOVE WATER LINE, SEVER HIGH PRESSURE/ LOW	LUMP	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
BASE BID A TOTAL					\$323,068.00		\$220,381.00		\$223,746.74		\$234,849.00		\$255,940.00		\$293,400.00		\$367,195.00		\$451,737.41

* Items shown in RED are corrected mathematical errors based on unit prices provided. The corrected values were confirmed with Smith Brothers Construction.

Preliminary

03/14/2024 5:30:19 AM